

Raham Tullah vs. State of HP and others

CWPIL No.136 of 2025

09.03.2026 Present: Mr. Vishwa Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General for respondents No.1 & 2/State.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.4/ Union of India.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Reply to the petition has not been filed. More time prayed for. Let the needful be done within three weeks. List thereafter.

In the meanwhile, translation of Annexure P-7 be also filed.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

March 09, 2026 (KS)