

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

Item No. D-14

CWPIL No. 136 of 2025

30.07.2026 Present:

Mr. Vishwa Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2/State.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Abhinav, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.4-UOI.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

CMP No. 18939 of 2026

Application for impleadment of respondent No. 6 i.e. the Ministry of Minority Affairs through its Secretary, has been filed.

Learned Senior Panel Counsel, accepts notice on behalf of proposed respondent No.6. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and disposed of.

CWPIL No. 136 of 2025

Amended memo of parties be taken on record and placed at the appropriate place.

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 5 and 6 be filed on or before next date.

List on **21.09.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

30th July, 2026
(sushma)